(R-94-109)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R-282438 ADOPTED ON \_AUG 0 1993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Lee & Ro Consulting Engineers, for professional services in connection with the Miramar Road Subsystem - Reclaimed Water Project, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- $\frac{282438}{1000}$ , together with any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase this project's scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$638,934 from the Water Fund (41500), CIP No. 70-912.0, Miramar Road Subsystem - Reclaimed Water Project, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above project, to be expended in the following manner:

\$534,374 from Fiscal Year 1994 appropriations

\$51,700 from Fiscal Year 1995 appropriations, contingent on Council appropriation of funds for this purpose in the FY 1995 CIP budget

\$47,300 from Fiscal Year 1996 appropriations, contingent on Council appropriation of funds for this purpose in the FY 1996 CIP budget

\$5,560 from Fiscal Year 1997 appropriations, contingent on Council appropriation of funds for this purpose in the FY 1997 CIP budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized to finance or refinance this project with tax exempt securities, if circumstances so warrant.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Ted Bromfield

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:mb
07/21/93
Aud.Cert:9400070
Or.Dept:Cl.Wtr.
R-94-109
Form=r.auagr

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

	the 1		g resolu	Y that		required	for the al	ORIC DEP lotment of		9400070 700 the purpose set nto the Treasury,			
Amount \$						Fund							
Purpo	se .												
Date		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT											
					AC	COUNTING D	ATA		IFIKOLLER S	DEFARIMENT			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
			············						-				
								TOTAL A	MOUNT				
ourpose Freasury same ai anticipa	of some of som	said con are ant be drav o come	tract, th icipated wn, and into the	at suffici I to com I that the Treasury	ent moneys e into the T e said mone y, to the cred 4,374.00	to meet t reasury, t y now ac	he obligat o the cred tually in th	ions of said dit of the a <sub>l</sub> he Treasury	l contract a ppropriatio , together	propriated for the are actually in the n from which the with the moneys encumbered.			
Purpo	ose	To autho	orize the	expend	iture of fund	s for desig	ın of the M	iramar Roa	d Reclaime	ed Water Project.			
Date		July 20, 1993				By:  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT			S DEPARTMENT				
ACCTG.	CV			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AC	COUNTING D		<u> </u>					
LINE 01	CY PY 0	FUND 40012	DEPT 700	ORG. 7002	ACCOUNT 4118	ORDER 197535	ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP 41500	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$534,374.00			
	1	,		L		<u></u>	1	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$534,374.00			
AC-361 (R	EV 2-	92)					*			FUND OVERRIDE			
									AC	9400070			

R-382438

AUG () 1993

Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
City C	HARLES G. ABDELNOUR			
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California				
	City C By Coffice of the Ci	Mayor of The City of San E  CHARLES G. ABI  City Clerk of The City of Sa  By Barrell R.  Office of the City Clerk, San Diego,	Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.  CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.  By Banks S. Banks S.  Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California	

93 JUL 21 PM 3: 51 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

÷